

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1244 OF 2018

Rattan Power Presses Pvt.Ltd. And Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Adv Rishi Kapoor I/by Ajinkya Kurdukar for the applicants.

Smt. S.D. Shinde, APP for the respondent State.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKAKRI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2018

P.C.:

Issue notice returnable on 10/4/2019.

APP waives notice for respondent no.1. RPAD/Humdust for others.

Though investigation may continue, no chargesheet in the meanwhile.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)