

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1244 OF 2018**

Rattan Power Presses Pvt.Ltd.  
and ors.

... Applicants.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Rishi Kapoor a/w. Shaikh Sadiya Mahek Mr. Ajinkya  
Kurdukar for the Applicants.

Dr. F.R. Shaikh, APP for the Respondent - State.  
-----

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 31, 2020.**

**P.C.**

As Investigating Officer is not present, learned APP  
seeking time. Accordingly, we list the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> February  
2020, as a last chance.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**

**(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)**