

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1244 OF 2018

Rattan Power Presses Pvt. Ltd. And Ors APPLICANT
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors RESPONDENT

Mr. Shreyas Shrivastava a/w Ms Dishya Pandey, Mr. Yogesh
Devnani and Mr. Haris Khan i/b Mr. Ajinkya Kurudkar,
Advocate for Applicant

Mrs. S.D.Shinde, APP for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
07/04/2022. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)