

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1244 OF 2018***

Rattan Power Presses Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shreyas Shrivastava a/w. Yogesh Devnani for the Applicants  
Ms. M.H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.***

***DATE : 21 JUNE 2022***

***P.C. :-***

Notice issued to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been received unserved with remark "want of time". Returnable date is extended by a period of four weeks from today.

2. In addition, the learned Counsel for the Applicants will give one more private notice to the Respondents and file affidavit of service.

3. Stand over to 19 July 2022.

***N.R. BORKAR, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***