

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1244 OF 2018

Rattan Power Presses Pvt.Ltd and others. ... Applicants.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.Shreyas Shrivastava with Yogesh Devnani for the Applicants.
Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for the Respondent- State.
Mr.Amey Deshpande for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.

DATE : 19 July 2022.

P.C. :

The learned counsel appears for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 and seeks time. At the request of learned counsel, stand over to 10 August 2022.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)