

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1244 OF 2018

Rattan Power Presses Pvt. Ltd & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shreyas Shrivastava a/w Tanmay Bidkar, Subhash Gupta, for the Applicants.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Amey Deshpande, for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 14TH OCTOBER 2022

P.C. :

1. By way of last chance and indulgence, time of two weeks from today is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent no.2, to file his Vakalatnama and also to file affidavit in reply, if any, in the registry. Affidavit in reply, if filed, a copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the applicant, also within two weeks.

2. It is always open for the applicant, to file affidavit in rejoinder, if so necessary, in the registry, on or before 18th November 2022.

3. Stand over to **23rd November, 2022.**

S. M. MODAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.