

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1244 OF 2018

Rattan Power Presses Pvt. Ltd. And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2023

In

Criminal Appln. U/s 482 1244 OF 2018

Rattan Power Presses Pvt Ltd Through Mr Ranjit..PETITIONER
Singh

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Yogesh Devnani a/w Mr. Chirag Hathiramai & Ms. Apurva
Kudalkar i/b Mr. Rishi Kapoor
Adv. Rohit Chavan h/f. Adv. Amey Deshpande
to be taken on Supplementary Board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)